LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
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GUARDRAILS
[EEB jE1 |1049.75 T 1049.75 ¢ 2 X 13.49 = 14,161.1 GENERAL NOTES 1. GUARDRAILS TO BE A MINIMUM 42" EXTERIOR AND 36" INTERIOR HEIGHT.
2. NO MEMBER FACILITATING CLIMBING FPERMITTED FROM 5.5" To 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFAGE (IN ALL GUARDS).
=1 = = 1049.75 4 1049.75 = o 14.83 = 15.85867.89 LUMBER 3. MAXIMUM 4" OPENING IN ALL STAIR, DECK AND BALCONY GUARDS (INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR). S ITE PI—AN/ ZDNING ANAI—ISYS/
. . SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR DETAILS. 4. ALL GLASS GUARDS TO HAVE TOP CAP UNLESS APPROVED BY PROF. ENGINEER.
5. A MINIMUM OF 36" IN HEIGHT IS PERMITTED FOR DECKS WITHIN 5'-1 1" OF GRADE. GENERAL NOTES
=2 =323 I1o49.75 — 1049.75 2w 1 7.683 = 18,507.1 CONCRETE 6. GUARD REQUIRED TO ALL DROPS EXCEEDING 24" WHERE ACCESS IS PROVIDED (E.G. WINDOW WELLS).
SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR DETAILS. 7. GUARD RERUIRED WHERE THE ADJACENT SURFACE WITHIN 4'-0" M OF THE WALKING SURFACE HAS A SLOPE OF MORE THAN 1 IN 2.
53 E4 |1049.75 T 1039.75 f =2 X 14.92 = 15,587.7F GENERAL GLAZING
1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DRAWINGS, DIMENSIONS, AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY 1. GLASS IN WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE DOUBLE-GLAZED.
i i 4 . n TO THE DESIGNER. 2. GLASS IN ENTRANCE, SHOWER AND SLIDING DOORS, AND WINDOWS WITHIN 8" OF FLOORS AND WITHIN 36" OF DEADBOLTS ARE ALL TO BE SAFETY GLASS.
54 5 |[1039.75 1039.75 2 X 27.25 Z28,333.2 2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. 3. SIDELIGHTS 20"+ IN WIDTH ARE TO BE SAFETY GLASS.
3. CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND TECHNOLOGIES TO CONFIRM REQUIREMENTS OF BCBD 2018. 4. WINDOWS IN WALLS ENCLOSING SHOWER OR TUBS ARE TO BE SAFETY GLASS AND BE LOCATED ABOVE THE WATERPROOF WALL FINISH HEIGHT.
=5 i 1046.00 - 1049.75 =2 0w 15.68 = 16,430.7 4. MATERIALS TO BE USE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 5. THE BOTTOM OF AN OPENABLE WINDOW IN A BEDROOM IS NOT TO EXCEED 4'-11" ABOVE THE FLOOR,
5. TREE REMOVAL TO BE CONFIRMED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES. AND HAVE A MIN. OPENING WIDTH OF 15" WITH AN AREA OF 3.75SF, PROJECT NUMBER N A
6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHELL PASS ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS. UNLESS THE HOUSE IS SPRINKLERED.
wil w2 |104a49.75 — 1049.75 =2 0w DY BF = 22,328.2 6. WINDOWS OVER STAIRS, RAMPS AND LANDINGS THAT EXTEND TO LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE SURFACE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH GUARDS
VENTILATION OR BE NON-OPENABLE AND DESIGNED TO #4.1.5.15. DATE 1 4APR 2 3
1. UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE VENTILATION TO FLAT AND VAULTED ROOFS TO 1/150 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA. VENTING IS REQUIRED TO BE TWO-WAY. 7. WINDOW WELLS ARE TO BE 22" MINIMUM WIDTH WHEN REQUIRED AS A BEDROOM EGRESS.
wZ w3 |1049.75 T 1049.75 / =2 X 5.21 = B5,518.9 2. MIN. 2 X 2 CROSS-PURLINS TO FLAT, VAULTED CEILINGS, AND DECKS OVER LIVING AREAS TO CONFORM TO #9.19.1.2. 8. BEDROOM WINDOWS RERUIRED AS EXITS MUST MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED OPENING DURING AN EMERGENCY WITHOUT THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT
3. PROVIDE MIN. 2 2" CLEARANGCE BETWEEN ROOF SHEATHING AND INSULATION #9.19.1.3. PROVIDE MIN. 1" CLEARANGE BETWEEN INSULATION IN CONFORMANCE WITH #9.7.1.2.2.8. DRAWN BY | . G OMAN
3 ._ pock AND TOP OF ROOF JOISTS. 9. WHERE A PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURE IS INSTALLED OVER A WINDOW WELL, IT SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS,
w3 pwa 104575 1049.75 2 X 14.54 15.263.4 4. VENTILATE ATTICS TO 1/300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA. OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE.
5. RODOF VENTS MUST BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED WITH A MINIMUM OF 25% AT BASE AND 25% IN ROOFTOP. CHECKED BY N A
wa WS |1104849.75 T 10489.75 =2 8.10= B.5032.0 6. PROVIDE ATTIC HATCH OF 3.4SF IN AREA WITH NO DIMENSIONS LESS THAN 1'10" MOISTURE PROTECTION
7. SUBMIT MECHANICAL VENTILATION/AIR CONDITIONING DESIGN AND LETTER OF SUPERVISION BY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, CERTIFIED HRAI OR HVEC TECHNICIAN. 1. PROVIDE FLASHING BETWEEN HORIZONTAL INTERSECTIONS OF DIFFERING WALL FINISHES. ALL FLASHING TO SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING A MINIMUM OF 6%.
8. CONTINUOUS OR INTERMITTENT EXHAUST FANS ARE RERUIRED TO ALL BATHROOMS AND KITCHENS AS PER #9.32.3.3. 2. PROVIDE FLASHING AT ALL WALL-ROOF JUNCTIONS, INCLUDING PARAPETS FOR SOLID GUARDS ON DECKS.
w5 wiB |1049.75 T 1049.75 2 X 20.10 = 21,100.0 3. RAINSCREEN ASSEMBLY REGUIRED FOR ALL BUILDINGS, WITH A MINIMUM CAPILLARY BREAK OF 3/8".
STAIRS 4. ALL PLATFORMS ARE ROOFS.
1. STRAIGHT STAIR: RISE MIN. 5" Max. 7.87" RUN MIN. B8.25" max. 14" 5. ALL ROOFS MUST SLOPE 1 IN 50 AWAY FROM WALLS, THIS INCLUDES PARAPET WALLS SURROUNDING DECKS.
whB WY |1049.75 T 1049.75 =2 X .00 = 7.2348.3 2. MAXIMUM 1" NOSING ON STAIR TREADS. 6. 6" CLEARANCE REQUIRED BETWEEN DECK MEMBRANES & FLOOR. .
3. MINIMUM HEADROOM IS 6-5" FROM A LINE THROUGH NOSINGS, MEASURED VERTICALLY.
4 ' =2 4. HANDRAIL TO BE BETWEEN 32" To 38" FROM A LINE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, THROUGH NOSING. MISCELLANEDOUS
w7 B |10435.75 1045.75 : = X 5.55 10.,035.6 5. PRIMARY STAIR MINIMUM WIDTH 2'-10". 1. LIND OR EQUAL RERQUIRED TO BATHROOM FLOORS.
6. HANDRAIL RER'D. ON INTERIOR STAIRS WITH THREE OR MORE RISERS. 2. WATERPROOF WALLBOARD REQRUIRED AS TILE BASE AROUND TUBS AND SHOWERS. SCALE .I /8” — 1 I_DII
wB W9 |1049.75 + 1049.75 =2 0% . a0 = 7.663.2 7. HANDRAIL AS A GUARD IS TO BE BETWEEN 36" AND 42", 3. 5/8" DRYWALL REQUIRED TO CEILING MEMBERS AT 24" o.c.
4. PROVIDE 8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN GRADE AND SIDING.
CHIMNEY & FIREPLACES 5. DAMP-PROOFING SLABS, INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES, ARE TO BE 6 MIL "UV" POLY.
wa F-l 1049.75 T 1080.25 =2 X 19.98 = 20,979.0 1. MINIMUM 2" CLEARANCE BETWEEN CHIMNEY AND COMBUSTIBLE FRAMING. 6. FURNACE AND LAUNDRY ROOM DOOR WIDTH OF 2'-8" MIN.
2. MINIMUM 4" CLEARANCE BETWEEN FIREPLACE AND COMBUSTIBLE FRAMING. 7. N.R.P. HINGES REQUIRED FOR OUTSWING EXTERIOR DOORS.
3. HARD WIRED C.0. DETECTORS ARE RERUIRED IN EACH BEDROOM OR WITHIN 5 METERS OF EACH BEDROOM DOOR IN CONFORMANCE WITH #9.32.4.2 8. HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS REQUIRED ON EVERY FLOOR LEVEL DIFFERING BY 36", WITHIN 16'-4" OF BEDROOM DOORS,
286.98 200,898.8 AND WITHIN 50-0" OF EACH OTHER.
9. A 5LB A.B.C. DRY CHEMICAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER 1S REQUIRED (@ KITCHEN AREA.
1048.50 10. HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT MUST BE SECURED TO THE BUILDING TO RESIST OVERTURNING AND DISPLACEMENT.
] 11. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND DWELLING ARE TO BE A SELF-CLOSING AND WEATHER-STRIPPED SOLID CORE DOOR.
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